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Pursuant to California Code of Civil Procedure sections 580 and 585, California Rul'esvof

Court, rule 3.1800, and Los Angeles Superior Court Local Rules, rules 3.200 and 3.201, the Court
hereby enters final judgment in favor of Plaintiffs, the People of the State of California, by and
through Xavier Becerra, Attorney General (“Attorney General™), and by and through Barbara A.
Lee, Director, Department of Toxic Substances Control (collectively, “the People™), against

Defendants Luxy Accessory, Inc., and Hyun Sook Kim (“Defendants”) as follows:

1. Defendants are ordered to pay civil penalties in the total amount of $1,626,000, as

follows:

a. . Defendants shall pay $117,500 in civil penalties for violations of Health and
Safety Code section 25214.2, subdivisions (a), (b), and (d) of California’s Metal-
Containing Jewelry Law (“Jewelry Law”), pursuant to Health and Safety Code scction
25214.3(b)(1);

b. Defendants shall pay $117,500 in civil penalties for violations of section
25214.3.1, subdivision (a) of the Jewelry Law, pursuant to Health and Safety Code section
25214.3(b)(1);

¢. Defendants shall pay $1 17,500 in civil pénalties for violations of section
25214.3.1, subdivisions (b) and (c) of the Jewelry Law, pursuant to Health and Safety
Code section 25214.3(b)(1);

d. Defendants shall pay $37,500 in civil penalties Tfor violations of Business and
Professions Code section 17500, pursuant to Business and Professions Code sections
17500, 17536(a);

e. Defendants shall pay $390,000 in civil penalties for violations of the Unfair
Competition Law, pursuant to Business and Professions Code section 17206, subd. (a);
and

f.  Defendants shall pay $846,000 in civil penalties for violations of an injunction
issued under the Unfair Competition Law, pursuant to Business and Professions Code
section 17207, subd. (a).

2. Payment of costs and disbursements have been waived.
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3. Defendants and all of their agents must comply with all statutes and regulations

applicable to the manufacture, distribution, or sale of jewelry in California.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: '/1, \L , 2018
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STEPHARIE M. BOWACK

JUDGE OF THE SUPERIOR COURT
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